

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 28 of 2020

Nilkanth Yadav **Versus** Bhim Yadav @ Rajesh Yadav

04/03/2022	Mr. Arvind Dubey, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Sudeep Verma, Dy. Govt. Advocate for State. The bailable warrant issued to the respondent has been returned unserved with a report that the respondent is absconding and not residing in the village. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has information that the respondent is still residing in the same village, therefore, time may be granted to make verification of the same and for filing proper application. Time is granted. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (R.C.S. Samant) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Nisha	