



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**ACQA No. 28 of 2020**

NILKANTH YADAV **versus** BHIM YADAV @ RAJESH YADAV

### **Order Sheet**

|                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>10.03.2026</b></p> <p>AMIT PATEL</p> | <p>Mr. Arvind Dubey, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None present for respondent.</p> <p>Bailable warrant is unserved.</p> <p>Let a fresh bailable warrant be issued for a sum of Rs. 10,000/- against the respondent through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 22.04.2026.</p> <p>List this case on <b>22.04.2026</b>.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> </div> </div> |
|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|