



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 28 of 2020

NILKANTH YADAV **versus** BHIM YADAV @ RAJESH YADAV

Order Sheet

16/06/2026	Shri Arvind Dubey, counsel for the Appellant. None for the Respondent. Bailable warrant, which was directed to be issued by this Court to the respondent is reported to be unserved. Let fresh bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued against the respondent through the concerned Superintendent of Police, as per rules, for his appearance before this Court on 12th August, 2026. Post this matter on 12th August, 2026 for appearance of the respondent. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Nikita	